## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4071508

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ADDRESS CHANGE

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	<b>Execution Date</b>
CODE SYSTEMS CORPORATION	09/27/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CODE SYSTEMS CORPORATION	
Street Address:	568 1ST AVE. S.	
Internal Address:	3RD FLOOR	
City:	SEATTLE	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98104	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14960163
Application Number:	15247702
Application Number:	15081703

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: patentdocket@dwt.com
Correspondent Name: HEATHER M. COLBURN
Address Line 1: 1201 THIRD AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 2200

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0081779

NAME OF SUBMITTER: HEATHER M. COLBURN

SIGNATURE: /Heather M. Colburn/

DATE SIGNED: 09/27/2016

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Address Change Document 0081779#page1.tif

PATENT 504024849 REEL: 040166 FRAME: 0457

### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

The address of the Assignee of Record, Code Systems Corporation, has changed to the following address:

> **Code Systems Corporation** 568 1st Ave. S. 3rd Floor Seattle, Washington 98104

Accordingly, please change the address for the Assignee of Record to the above address.

Previously, the Assignee of Record resided at 119 1st Avenue South, Suite 340, Seattle, Washington 98104. Then, the address of the Assignee of Record changed to 1000 Dexter Avenue North, Suite 520, Seattle, Washington 98109. Next, the address of the Assignee of Record changed to its current address at 568 1st Ave. S., 3rd Floor, Seattle, Washington 98104.

The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 04-0258.

If questions remain the United State Patent and Trademark Office is invited to contact the undersigned at (206) 757-8021.

Respectfully submitted, DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE LLP Date: September 27, 2016 /Heather M. Colburn/ By: Heather M. Colburn Attorney of Record

1201 Third Avenue, Suite 2200 Seattle, WA 98101-3045 Phone: (206) 622-3150

Facsimile: (206) 757-7700

DWT 30420604v1 0081779-000004

RECORDED: 09/27/2016

**PATENT REEL: 040166 FRAME: 0458** 

Registration No. 50,815